1 06.10.14 en / 474
	 Safety Technique
	 SAFEMASTER C
	 Multifunctional Safety Timer
	 UG 6960
Your Advantage
•	 Various delay functions adjustable at device:
	 -	 Release delay

									        Contacts
								        Type
	 Ordering Example
6 06.10.14 en / 474
	 Application Examples with safety function
Safetyfunction: see below, Manual-Start (for automatic start make a bridge to ST2 instead of ON button).
Delay function: release delay (1)
K1/K2 instantaneous contact, K3/K4 delayed contact
DC24V
0V
A1+
A2
K8
K6
K7
K5
ST2 S21 13 4723 57
+ +
24 5838 6814 48
M10780_b
K1 K3
K1 K3
K2 K4
K2 K4
UG6960
K5 K6 K7 K8
S22 S11 S12
Safetyfunction
ST1
On
Reset
RES
S22 S11 S12
M10757
Not-
Aus
S21 S21 S22 S11 S12
Schiebeschutztür
geschlossen
M10756
S1 S2
S22S21 S11 S12
M10750
Fct.: E-stop (1),
        with cross fault detection
        SIL 3, PL e, Cat. 4
Fct.: Safety gate (2),
        with cross fault detection
        SIL 3, PL e, Cat. 4
Fct.: Two-hand control (3),
        with cross fault detection
        SIL 3, PL e, Cat. 4
        Type III C to EN 574
S21 S22 S11 S12
Schaltleiste
M10754
S22 S11 S12S12
S1
M11124
S21 S22 S11 S12
M10753
Not-